4NM-305 AHY DAKET NO: 7 6009)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark C
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	pase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of acceptaints
University of New Mexico	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Science & Technology Corporation @ UNM
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 6, 2005	Street Address: god to
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Sulte 101</u>
✓ Assignment	City: Albuquerque
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NM
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 87106
. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
,239,407 Issued on 8/24/1993	b. Fatent No.(s)
	<u></u>
Name and address to whom correspondence	<u></u>
oncoming document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
lame: <u>Howard I. Sobelman</u>	
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
reet Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ne Arizona Center, 400 East Van Buren	None required (government interest not affecting title)
y: Phoenix	8. Payment Information
ate: AZ Zip: 85004-2202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
one Number: 602/382-6228	Expiration Date
x Number: 602/382-6070 /	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2814
ail Address: hsoberman@swlaw.com	Authorized User Name Howard I. Sobelman
ignature;	
Signature	January 19, 2005
ard I. Sobelman, Reg. No. 39,038	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

s to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0876

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT FROM UNM TO STC

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT from the Regents of the University of New Mexico, an educational institution of the State of New Mexico, whose address is c/o Patent Administration Office, Hokona Hall, Zuni Wing, Rm. 357, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87131 (the "University") to Science & Technology Corporation @ UNM, a nonprofit corporation formed by the University to commercialize technology developed at the University, whose address is 801 University Blvd. SE, Suite 101, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106 ("STC").

WHEREAS, certain inventors (the "Inventors") while employed by the University, conceived and/or reduced to practice, and subsequently assigned to the University, one or more inventions which are described both in the disclosure described below and in other materials associated with the disclosure, including materials prepared after the date of such assignment to

UNM Docket No.	
UNM-305	Method and Apparatus for Creating Large Second- Order Nonlinearities in Fused Silica

(both the disclosure and the associated materials are collectively referred to herein as the "Invention Disclosure");

WHEREAS, one or more patent application(s) either have been or may be filed in the future in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other patent offices covering the invention or inventions described in the Invention Disclosure (collectively, the "Patent Application(s)"). Any such patent application(s) filed as of the date hereof are described below:

Title Method and Apparatus for Creating Large Second- Order Nonlinearities in Sused Silica

WHEREAS, STC, pursuant to an agreement between it and the University, has requested the University to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to invention(s) and related technology assigned by the Inventors to the University.

NOW, THEREFORE, the University does hereby assign and transfer unto STC all its right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the invention(s) described in the Invention Disclosure and/or Patent Application(s); (b) any technical information, know-how, trade secret, process, procedure, composition, biological materials, device, method, formula, protocol, technique, software, design, tradename, trademark, copyright, copyrightable material, drawing or data which is related to the aforesaid invention(s) and/or that is included in the Invention Disclosure, whether or not covered by the Patent Application(s); (c) the Patent Application(s) including but not limited to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing patent applications, substitutions, renewals, extensions filed and all patent(s) issuing thereon in the United States and all foreign countries; (d) to the extent the University owns the same under its policies and practices, all improvements to the invention(s) described in the Invention Disclosure and/or Patent Application(s) hereafter made or invented by any of the Inventors while employed by the University (all of the foregoing, (a), (b), (c), and (d) being collectively referred to hereafter as the "Invention"); and (e) the right to assert claims and bring lawsuits for any violation or Rev. 11/2001 K:\PATENTS\UNM\UNM305\AsignSTCDH2005.doe

and

PATENT

REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0877

infringement of any of the intellectual property rights assigned hereby, including all patents issuing on the Patent Application(s).

THE UNIVERSITY FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the purpose of enabling STC, its successors and assigns, to obtain, defend and enforce all United States and foreign intellectual property rights in the Invention, the University agrees to provide all reasonable and necessary assistance in requiring the Inventors to timely communicate all information, execute all documents, testify in all legal proceedings and take all such other actions necessary or desirable to accomplish such purpose.
- 2. The University authorizes the attorneys of record for the Patent Application(s) to insert in this Assignment where indicated above, or in an Addendum to be attached hereto, the filing date, country where filed, title and serial number of such Patent Application(s) filed hereafter as they become officially known.
- 3. The University authorizes and requests all domestic and foreign patent office officials to issue all patents, when granted, to STC, its successors and assigns.
- 4. The University represents that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by it which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 5. Notwithstanding this Assignment, UNM reserves the right to use the Invention for internal research, development, and educational purposes.
- 6. To the extent the Invention has been developed under one or more funding agreements with the Government of the United States of America, the Government has certain rights as specified in 35 U.S.C. §§200 et seq., including the right of the Government to practice the Invention, or have the Invention practiced, on its behalf. This Assignment is explicitly made subject to such Government rights.

 Regents of the University of New Mexico.

By: David W Harris
Title: Executive Vice President for Administration

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and acknowledged before me, this day of January, 2005, by David W. Harris.

My Commission Expires:

Seal:

2-25-08





LAW OFFICES

PHOBNIX, ARIZONA

TUCSON, ARIZONA

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAR

DENVER, COLORADO

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

- <u>- 6</u> o∶

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000 Fax: (602) 382-6070 www.swlaw.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE:

January 19, 2005

TIME IN: TIME OUT:

TO:

NameFax NumberPhone NumberMail Stop Assignment Recordation
Services703/306-5995703/308-9723Director of the U.S. Patent and
Trademark OfficeTrademark Office

FROM:

Howard Sobelman

PHONE:

602-382-6228

RE:

U.S. Patent No. 5,239,407

MESSAGE:

Attached is an Invention Assignment from UNM to STC and accompanying Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Please confirm receipt of this facsimile.

Thank you.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT:

Will not be sent

NUMBER OF PAGES (Including Cover):

 $\mathfrak{A}_{\mathbb{M}}$

CONFIRMATION NO.:

CLIENT MATTER NO .:

28516.0097

PLEASE RETURN TO:

Debbie Mier

PERSONAL FAX:

No

REQUESTOR:

Howard

16s03

DIRECT LINE:

602-382-6228

Sobelman

IF YOU HAVE NOT PROPERLY RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY, PLEASE CALL US AT (602) 382-6075.

OUR FACSIMILE NUMBER IS (602) 382-6070.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL PATENT

MIERRECORDED: 01/19/2005

REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0879